
IIIT-B ACADEMIC TERM CALENDAR 2024

Holidays that fall on Weekend

1.  January 15, Monday Makara Sankranti

2.  January 26, Friday Republic Day

3.  March 8, Friday Maha Shivaratri

4.  March 25, Monday Holi

5.  April 9, Tuesday Ugadi

6.  April 10, Wednesday Ramzan

7.  May 1, Wednesday May Day

8.  August 15, Thursday Independence Day

9.  October 2, Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi

10.  October 31, Thursday Naraka Chaturdashi

11.  November 1, Friday Kannada Rajyotsava

12.  December 25, Wednesday Christmas

13.  April 14, Sunday Ambedkar Jayanthi

14.  April 21, Sunday Mahaveer Jayanthi

15.  September 7, Saturday Ganesha Chaturthi

16.  October 12, Saturday Mahanavami

17.  October 13, Sunday Vijayadashami

18.  November 2, Saturday Deepavali

Senate Meetings
95th Meeting February 7, Wednesday

96th Meeting April 17, Wednesday

97th Meeting June 19, Wednesday

98th Meeting July 17, Wednesday

99th Meeting October 16, Wednesday

100th Senate Meeting December 11, Wednesday

Governing Body Meetings
93rd Meeting March 21, Thursday

94th Meeting July 7, Sunday

95th Meeting August 7, Wednesday

26th Annual Meeting August 28, Wednesday

96th Meeting December 4, Wednesday

Awareness days/Special days/Observance days
National Youth day January 12

National Science Day February 28

World Water Day March 22

World Health Day/Medical Camp April 7

World Earth Day April 22

National Technology Day May 11

World Environment Day June 5

International Literacy Day September 8

World Food Day October 16

Rastriya Ekta Diwas October 31

Human Rights Day December 10

Admissions 2024-25

Announcement for Admissions 2024 March 4

Arrival of New Batch of M.Tech July 11

Orientation Programmes for M.Tech July 15 July 31

Arrival of Integrated M.Tech July 18

Orientation Programmes New iMtech July 22 July 31

Arrival of MS by Research and PhD July 29

Term/Pre Mid Term Classes Begins August 1

Other Events

New year Celebration January 1

Confluence 2024 January 20

Republic Day January 26

IIITB League Phase 2 January 26 January 28

Infin8 February 9 February 11

International Womens Day March 8

Spandan (Sports Festival) March 15 March 17

RISE - PhD Colloquium March 22

RISE - Tech Fest March 22

RISE - Open House March 23

Sangam (Alumni Day) March 23

Mini Marathon April 6

International Yoga Day June 21

Annual Convocation July 7

Independence Day August 15

National Sports Day August 29

Teachers Day Celebration / Blood Donation September 5

IIITB League Phase 1 September 13 September 15

26th Foundation Day September 18

TedxIIITBangalore September 21

Synergy 24 October 25 October 27

Bangalore on IT November 6

RMIT November 8 November 9

Kannada Rajyotsava November 13

UMANG November 15 November 17

Faculty & Staff Sports Day / Christmas Celebration December 23

Term I (2024-2025)
Pre Mid Term Classes August 1 September 27

Grade-improvement exam week August 5  August 10

Mid Term Exams September 28 October 5

Mid Term break October 7 October 13

Post Mid Term Classes October 14 November 30

End Term Exams December 2 December 7

Term Break December 9 December 31

Results Declaration December 23

Term III (2023- 2024)
Summer Term June 3 July 27

Annual Convocation July 7

IQAC Meetings
21st Meeting June 7, Friday

22nd Meeting November 13, Wednesday

Term II (2023-2024)
Term II Classes Start January 2 March 1
Mid Term Exams March 2 March 9
Mid Term Break March 11 March 17

Post Mid Term March 18 May 4
End Term Exams May 6 May 11
Term Break May 13 July 31
Result Declaration May 20
Last day of Thesis Defense* June 14
Result Declaration* June 17
Grade-improvement exam week March 18 March 23

Non-Instruction (NID) & Compensatory Instruction (CID) Days
Event NID (Friday) CID (Saturday)

Infin8 February9 February 17

RISE March 22 March 30

Synergy October 25 October 19

RMIT November 8 November 23

UMANG November 15 November 30

HOLIDAYS MEETINGS CALENDAR OF EVENTS

*for Graduating Batch


